
Stormwater Management Committee

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 15.64.040
4 years

7

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

1005 Dr. D.B. Todd Jr. Blvd.

(615) 327-6552 radams@mmc.edu
Community At-large

1/3/2019 2/8/2023

Representing:

Ms. Ronette  Adams-Taylor

Nashville, TN 37208-

1657 Stokley Lane

(615) 579-7693 roy@daleandassociates.net
Civil Engineer

12/19/2017 10/31/2021

Representing:

Mr. Roy  Dale

Old Hickory, TN 37138-

801 Lealand Court

(615) 812-6546 dodd.galbreath@lipscomb.edu
Community At-large

12/20/2016 10/31/2020

Representing:

Mr. G. Dodd Galbreath

Nashville, TN 37204-

400 24th Ave. S.

(615) 343-0319 jesus.gomezvelez@vanderbilt.edu
Civil Engineer

1/21/2020 10/31/2023

Representing:

Mr. Jesus  Gomez Velez

Nashville, TN 37205-

2500 21st Avenue South

(615) 383-6964 debra@debragrimes.com
Community At-large

1/5/2016 10/31/2019

Representing:

Ms. Debra  Grimes

Nashville, TN 37212-

6606 Charlotte Pike, Suite 210

(615) 356-9911 amaddox@bargecauthen.com
Civil Engineer

12/19/2017 10/31/2021

Representing:

Ms. Anna  Maddox

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 22-Jan-20



Stormwater Management Committee

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 15.64.040
4 years

7

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

211 Commerce Street #600

(615) 252-4343 carrie.stokes@bwsc.net
Civil Engineer

7/18/2017 7/8/2021

Representing:

Ms. Carrie  Stokes

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 22-Jan-20


